

LITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).898-899/2017

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SABOO TOR PVT LTD AND ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 904/2017

(Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv. (mentioned by)

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these transfer petitions along with T.P (C)No.  
686 of 2017 and other connected matters which are listed on  
8.5.2017 as Item No.55.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master