

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 898-899/2017

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SABOO TOR PVT LTD AND ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 904/2017 (XVI -A)

Date : 14-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Mansi Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Nivedita Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer Petition (C)No.898-899/2017

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, today, Ms.Nivedita Jain, Id.counsel undertakes to appear for the above said respondent. She seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

T.P.(C) No. 904/2017

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, today, Ms.Nivedita Jain, Id.counsel undertakes to appear for the above

said respondent. She seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

As per tracking report, notice sent to the respondent No.2 has been received back and not delivered. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of four weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 24.08.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

SB